UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## DENSO CORPORATION AND DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC., ASMO CO. LTD., AND TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION Petitioners

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC, Patent Owner

> CASE IPR: <u>Unassigned</u> Patent No. 7,067,952

## **PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Mail Stop **Patent Board** Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) Petitioner ASMO Co. Ltd., Inc., hereby

appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned

inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,067,952:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Paul R. Steadman	Matthew D. Satchwell
Reg. No. 43,932	Reg. No. 58,870
paul.steadman@dlapiper.com	matthew.satchwell@dlapiper.com
Postal and Hand Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand Delivery Address:
DLA Piper LLP (US)	DLA Piper LLP (US)
444 West Lake Street, Suite 900	444 West Lake Street, Suite 900
Chicago, Illinois 60606-0089	Chicago, Illinois 60606-0089
312.368.2135 (phone)	312.368.4000 (phone)
312.251.2850 (fax)	312. 236-7516 (fax)
	Gianni Minutoli
	Reg. No. 41,198 gianni.minutoli@dlapiper.com
	703-773-4045 (phone)
	703-773-5200 (fax)
	Postal and Hand Delivery Address:
	DLA Piper LLP (US)
	11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300
	Reston, VA 20190
	Reston, VII 20190
	Harpreet Singh
	Reg. No. 71,842
	harpreet.singh@dlapiper.com
	650-833-2191 (phone)
	650-687-1191 (fax)
	Postal and Hand Delivery Address:
	DLA Piper LLP (US)
	2000 University Ave
	East Palo Alto, CA 94303

1

Δ

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner ASMO Co. Ltd.

Date: Jun. 12, 2017

By: Shiji Jarki

Name: <u>Shigeru</u> Takeuchi Eng. Management Div Title: <u>Gemeral Manager</u>

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.